POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
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TABLE D-1

AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY

GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Emergency Medicine (CFPC)

Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training

FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL
Anesthesiology
Critical Care (Anes.)
Dermatology
Diagnostic Radiology
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)
Critical Care (Emergency Med.)
Internal Medicine
Cardiology (Int.Med.)
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)
General Internal Medicine
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)
Hematology (Int.Med.)
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)
Nephrology (Int.Med.)
Neurology
Pediatrics
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)
Psychiatry
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Anatomical Pathology
Hematological Pathology
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
General Surgery
Critical Care (General Surgery)
Neurosurgery
Obstetrics/Gynecology
Maternal-Fetal Medicine
Ophthalmology
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery
Plastic Surgery
Urology
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Total

Geographic Location, 2019

NL NS PE NB QC ON MB
1 24 3 9 4
1
2 1
1 30 3 12 5
1 2
1
1
1 1
2
1
1
1 1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
3
2 24 1 2
1 1
1
1 1 1
2 1 1
1
1 1
2 1
1 1
1
2
2
1
2 10 4 3
5 65 4 18 1 12

AB BC Total
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TABLE D-1i
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017

AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

WITH PRACTICE LOCATIONS IN THE MARITIMES IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

PROVINCE PROVIDING POST-M.D. TRAINING

Field of Post-M.D. Training Mari-
NL times

Family Medicine 1 36
Emergency Medicine (CFPC) 1
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training

FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL 2

Anesthesiology

N
a W

Critical Care (Anes.)

Dermatology

Diagnostic Radiology

Emergency Medicine (Royal College)
Critical Care (Emergency Med.)

Internal Medicine
Cardiology (Int.Med.)
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)
General Internal Medicine 1
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)
Hematology (Int.Med.)

= A N R, A A a NN A, AN

Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.) 1
Nephrology (Int.Med.) 1
Respirology (Int.Med.)
Neurology
Pediatrics

Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)

W N W -

Psychiatry 1
Radiation Oncology
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 2 27
Anatomical Pathology 1 1
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 1 1
General Surgery 3
Colorectal Surgery
Thoracic Surgery

Province Providing Post-M.D. Training

Qc
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16

ON

MB AB BC Total
62
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TABLE D-1i
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
WITH PRACTICE LOCATIONS IN THE MARITIMES IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
PROVINCE PROVIDING POST-M.D. TRAINING

Province Providing Post-M.D. Training
Field of Post-M.D. Training Mari-

NL times QcC ON MB AB BC Total
Vascular Surgery 1
Neurosurgery
Obstetrics/Gynecology 1

Maternal-Fetal Medicine

_ N W -

Ophthalmology
Orthopedic Surgery 4 1
Plastic Surgery 2

—
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Urology 2 1
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 1 14 7 1 5 1
Total 6 87 28 31 2 5 1 160
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TABLE D-2
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

i i Geographic Location, 2019
Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree

NL NS PE NB Qc ON MB AB BC Total
Newfoundland 4 3 1 8
Maritimes 28 2 9 3 42
Quebec 1 1
Ontario 15 3 1 7 26
Manitoba 1 1 2
Saskatchewan 1 1
Alberta 1 2 7 10
British Columbia 4 3 2 9
Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal 5 54 3 15 1 10 1 8 2 99
International Medical Graduates 11 1 3 2 1 18
Total 5 65 4 18 1 12 1 8 3 117
TABLE D-2i
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES
NOT INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN THE MARITIMES)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL
DIRECTORY)
Geographic Location, 2019
Field of Post-M.D. Training
Atlantic Ontario Total

FAMILY MEDICINE 24 1 25

MEDICAL SPECIALTIES 13 13

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES 2 2 4

Total 39 3 42
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TABLE D-2ii
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN OTHER CANADIAN PROVINCES)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

. .. Geographic Location, 2019
Field of Post-M.D. Training

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Western Total
FAMILY MEDICINE 13 4 6 23
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES 12 1 18
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES 1 1 1 3
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES 12 1 13
Total 38 1 7 11 57
TABLE D-2iii

POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED OUTSIDE CANADA)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

. . Geographic Location, 2019
Field of Post-M.D. Training
Atlantic Ontario Western Total
FAMILY MEDICINE 9 1 10
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES 4 2
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES

Total 15 2 1 18



Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree

Newfoundland

Maritimes

Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal
International Medical Graduates
Total
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TABLE D-3
NATIONAL DATA
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

Geographic Location, 2019

NL NS PE NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC NU NT

35 7 1 4 16 4 3 1
4 45 2 17 1 26
2 24 711 60 2 3 5 21 1
9 18 5 18 740 22 5 49 70 1
1 1 20 66 3 12 3
9 2 44 16 11
2 2 65 4 6 229 27 2
1 7 4 1 33 3 6 37 173
51 82 4 54 731 969 99 67 357 313 3 2
8 13 1 6 53 325 18 32 62 81 1
59 95 5 60 784 1294 117 99 419 394 3 3

Other

Not

YT Country Located Total

= O N -

27

43
100
143

71
106
858
955
107

82
341
271

2791
708
3499



Location of Post-M.D. Training

Memorial University
Dalhousie University
Université Laval
Université de Sherbrooke
Université de Montréal
McGill University
QUEBEC SUBTOTAL
University of Ottawa
Queen's University
University of Toronto
McMaster University

University of Western Ontario

Northern Ontario School of Medicine

ONTARIO SUBTOTAL
University of Manitoba
University of Saskatchewan
University of Alberta
University of Calgary
ALBERTA SUBTOTAL
University of British Columbia
Total
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TABLE D-4
NATIONAL DATA
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
LOCATION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

Geographic Location, 2019

NL NS PE NB QcC ON MB SK AB BC NU NT

39 3 3 1 10 1 3 1
5 65 4 18 1 12 1 3
2 131 1 1
20 129 1
3 288 4 1
2 1 142 23 2 2
2 26 690 31 2 5
5 5 1 15 169 1 3 12 3 1
4 1 3 86 1 3 10
4 4 5 43 514 9 2 19 20
3 1 190 3 9
3 3 163 2
1 52 1 1
11 20 11 68 1174 15 10 51 51 1
1 1 1 9 92 1 8 6
5 1 68 6 3
1 2 10 5 6 156 17
3 1 6 18 6 162 26
4 1 8 28 5 12 318 43
1 15 25 2 6 23 280 1
59 95 5 60 784 1294 117 99 419 394 3

YT

Other

Not

Country Located Total
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23

1

25

44

44

13

67

10
19
143

65
117
142
157
323
183
805
223
113
672
225
205

57

1495
121

84
204
232
436
376

3499





