

### TABLE D-1

# POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

### BY

Field of Poet M.D. Training				Geo	graphic L	ocation, 2	2019			
Field of Post-M.D. Training	NL	NS	PE	NB	QC	ON	MB	AB	вс	Total
Family Medicine	1	24	3	9		4	1	3	3	48
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)		4		2		1				7
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training		2		1						3
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	1	30	3	12		5	1	3	3	58
Anesthesiology	1	2						2		5
Critical Care (Anes.)		1								1
Dermatology		1								1
Diagnostic Radiology		1		1				2		4
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)		2								2
Critical Care (Emergency Med.)		1								1
Internal Medicine				1						1
Cardiology (Int.Med.)	1	1								2
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)		1								1
General Internal Medicine		2								2
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)		1								1
Hematology (Int.Med.)		1								1
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)			1							1
Nephrology (Int.Med.)		1								1
Neurology		1								1
Pediatrics		3								3
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)		2								2
Psychiatry		3				3		1		7
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	2	24	1	2		3		5		37
Anatomical Pathology		1			1					2
Hematological Pathology						1				1
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL		1			1	1				3
General Surgery		2		1		1				4
Critical Care (General Surgery)	1									1
Neurosurgery	1	1								2
Obstetrics/Gynecology		2		1						3
Maternal-Fetal Medicine		1		1						2
Ophthalmology		1								1
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery						2				2
Plastic Surgery		2								2
Urology		1		1						2
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	2	10		4		3				19
Total	5	65	4	18	1	12	1	8	3	117



### TABLE D-1i

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

# WITH PRACTICE LOCATIONS IN THE MARITIMES IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY) (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

### BY PROVINCE PROVIDING POST-M.D. TRAINING

		F	Province I	Providing	Post-M.E	). Training	1	
Field of Post-M.D. Training	NL	Mari- times	QC	ON	MB	AB	вс	Total
Family Medicine	1	36	16	9				62
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)	1	6		1				8
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training		3						3
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	2	45	16	10				73
Anesthesiology		2		5				7
Critical Care (Anes.)		1						1
Dermatology		1						1
Diagnostic Radiology		2	2	3				7
Emergency Medicine (Royal College)		2						2
Critical Care (Emergency Med.)		1						1
Internal Medicine		1						1
Cardiology (Int.Med.)		1	2	1				4
Endocrinology and Metabolism (Int.Med.)		1						1
General Internal Medicine	1	2	2					5
Geriatric Medicine (Int.Med.)		1	1					2
Hematology (Int.Med.)		1	1					2
Infectious Diseases (Int.Med.)				1				1
Medical Oncology (Int.Med.)		1						1
Nephrology (Int.Med.)		1						1
Respirology (Int.Med.)			1					1
Neurology		1						1
Pediatrics		3		1	1			5
Pediatric Emergency Medicine (Ped.)		2						2
Psychiatry	1	3	2					6
Radiation Oncology				1				1
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	2	27	11	12	1			53
Anatomical Pathology	1	1	1	2				5
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	1	1	1	2				5
General Surgery		3		1		1		5
Colorectal Surgery						1		1
Thoracic Surgery					1			1

(cont.)



### TABLE D-1i

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

# WITH PRACTICE LOCATIONS IN THE MARITIMES IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY) (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

#### BY

### PROVINCE PROVIDING POST-M.D. TRAINING

			Province	Providing	Post-M.D	). Training	l	
Field of Post-M.D. Training	NL	Mari- times	QC	ON	МВ	AB	ВС	Total
Vascular Surgery				1				1
Neurosurgery		1						1
Obstetrics/Gynecology	1	3				2		6
Maternal-Fetal Medicine		2						2
Ophthalmology		1					1	2
Orthopedic Surgery				4		1		5
Plastic Surgery		2						2
Urology		2		1				3
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	1	14		7	1	5	1	29
Total	6	87	28	31	2	5	1	160



#### TABLE D-2

### POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE

BY

GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

Location of Possint of the M.D. Dogge				Geo	graphic L	ocation, 2	019			
Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree	NL	NS	PE	NB	QC	ON	MB	AB	вс	Total
Newfoundland	4	3	1							8
Maritimes		28	2	9		3				42
Quebec		1								1
Ontario		15		3	1	7				26
Manitoba		1					1			2
Saskatchewan								1		1
Alberta	1	2						7		10
British Columbia		4		3					2	9
Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal	5	54	3	15	1	10	1	8	2	99
International Medical Graduates		11	1	3		2			1	18
Total	5	65	4	18	1	12	1	8	3	117

### **TABLE D-2i**

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

# (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

# (M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN THE MARITIMES) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

Field of Doot M.D. Training	Geographic Location, 2019								
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Atlantic	Ontario	Total						
FAMILY MEDICINE	24	1	25						
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES	13		13						
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	2	2	4						
Total	39	3	42						



#### **TABLE D-2ii**

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN OTHER CANADIAN PROVINCES)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

### GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION IN 2019 (CMA MASTERFILE AND SCOTT'S MEDICAL DIRECTORY)

Field of Post-M.D. Training		Geogi	raphic Location	, 2019	
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Atlantic	Quebec	Ontario	Western	Total
FAMILY MEDICINE	13		4	6	23
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES	12		1	5	18
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES	1	1	1		3
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	12		1		13
Total	38	1	7	11	57

### **TABLE D-2iii**

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED OUTSIDE CANADA)

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

Field of Post M.D. Training	Geographic Location, 2019										
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Atlantic	Ontario	Western	Total							
FAMILY MEDICINE	9		1	10							
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES	4	2		6							
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	2			2							
Total	15	2	1	18							



### TABLE D-3 NATIONAL DATA

### POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

### (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE

BY

							Geograp	hic Loca	ition, 201	9						
Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree	NL	NS	PE	NB	QC	ON	MB	SK	АВ	вс	NU	NT	ΥT	Other Country	Not Located	Total
Newfoundland	35	7	1	4		16			4	3	1					71
Maritimes	4	45	2	17	1	26			5	5				1		106
Quebec		2		24	711	60	2	3	5	21		1		2	27	858
Ontario	9	18		5	18	740	22	5	49	70		1		9	9	955
Manitoba		1	1			20	66	3	12	3				1		107
Saskatchewan						9	2	44	16	11						82
Alberta	2	2				65	4	6	229	27	2			1	3	341
British Columbia	1	7		4	1	33	3	6	37	173			1	1	4	271
Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal	51	82	4	54	731	969	99	67	357	313	3	2	1	15	43	2791
International Medical Graduates	8	13	1	6	53	325	18	32	62	81		1		8	100	708
Total	59	95	5	60	784	1294	117	99	419	394	3	3	1	23	143	3499



### TABLE D-4 NATIONAL DATA

### POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2017 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

### (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) LOCATION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

	Geographic Location, 2019															
Location of Post-M.D. Training	NL	NS	PE	NB	QC	ON	MB	SK	АВ	вс	NU	NT	ΥT	Other Country	Not Located	Total
Memorial University	39	3		3	1	10	1		2	3	1			1	1	65
Dalhousie University	5	65	4	18	1	12	1		8	3						117
Université Laval				2	131	1				1					7	142
Université de Sherbrooke				20	129	3				1					4	157
Université de Montréal				3	288	4				1				2	25	323
McGill University		2		1	142	23		2	3	2					8	183
QUEBEC SUBTOTAL		2		26	690	31		2	3	5				2	44	805
University of Ottawa	5	5		1	15	169	1	3	12	3	1	2		1	5	223
Queen's University		4		1	3	86	1	3	4	10				1		113
University of Toronto	4	4		5	43	514	9	2	19	20				8	44	672
McMaster University	2	3		1	5	190	3		6	9				3	3	225
University of Western Ontario		3		3	2	163		2	9	9				1	13	205
Northern Ontario School of Medicine		1				52	1		1						2	57
ONTARIO SUBTOTAL	11	20		11	68	1174	15	10	51	51	1	2		14	67	1495
University of Manitoba			1	1	1	9	92	1	8	6		1			1	121
University of Saskatchewan						5	1	68	6	3					1	84
University of Alberta		1			2	10	5	6	156	17				1	6	204
University of Calgary	2	3		1	6	18		6	162	26				4	4	232
ALBERTA SUBTOTAL	2	4		1	8	28	5	12	318	43				5	10	436
University of British Columbia	2	1			15	25	2	6	23	280	1		1	1	19	376
Total	59	95	5	60	784	1294	117	99	419	394	3	3	1	23	143	3499